7 mﬁ"“hﬁimc :N347Y-. 20” Spring Cushion Coulter — Straight Shaft
AR | T N38Y— Offset Shaf

* Optional

W23Y KHub AESE.’T}biy July 19ae
Uy s

W23Y Coulter Hub Assembly
With 2-Piece Seal




NS

N347 - Clymer 20" Spring Cushion Coulter With Stright Shaft

N348Y With Offset Shaft
Key Part No. Description Qry
1 N347-47 20" Coulter Swing Arm With Hub 1
* N347-4 20" Coulter Swing Arm (Welded Assy.) 1
* W23Y 4 Bolt Hub Assembly (KOYO Bearings) 1
* W130 1 5/8" x 4 5/16" Spindie 1
2 N342 20" Ripple Coulter Blade 1
- 3 FBC08608 12" x 1 1/2" Carrage Bolt 4
- 4 FWL08 1/2" Lock Washer 4
— 5 FNHO8 1/2" Hex Nut 4
6 N347-1 Hinge Casting 1
7 8233 Coulter Spring 1
8 N347-3 Spring Bushing Casting 1
9 FNL12 3/4" Lock Nut 1
10 N347-6 Nylon Flanged Coulter Bushing 1
11 FWM138 1 1/4" Flat Machine Bushing 1/8" Thick 1
12 FPC505 1/4" x 2" Cotter Pin 1
13 FBH1212-NF 3/4" x 3" Hex Bolt (Grade: 5) 1
14 N347-7 Nylon Spring Rod Bushing 1
15 N347-5 Spring Rod 1
16 FNH12-NF 3/4" Hex Nut (Fine Thread) 1
17 FNL12-NF 3/4" Lock Nut (Fine Thread) 1
18 N347-2 Locking Collar (Standard 30 Degree} 1
-~ 19 FBS1004 5/8" x 1" Square Head Set Screw 1
— 20 FPC510 5/16" x 3 Cotier Pin 1
21 N343 22" — 1 1/2" Straight Coulter Shaft 1
— 22 FPR0612 3/8" x 2 1/2" Roll Pin 1
23 N345 OPTIONAL -—22" — 1 1/2" Offset Shaft

W23Y COULTER HUB ASSEMBLY

Description

Key Part No. Qty.

W40-2 Grease Seal {Complete Unif)

1 W40-2A Rubber Seal 1
2 W40-2B Metal Backer Plate 1
3 w3z Bearing (KOYO Bearings) 2
4 W38 Race (KOYO Races) 2
5 W23 4 Bolt Coulter Hub 1
6 W70 5/8" Thrust Washer  (Thick) 1
7 W60 5/8" Spindie Nut 1
8 -FPC497 Cofter Pin 1/8" x 1 1/4" 1
9 W50 Hub Cap 1




sa00|d (§) 94, Qe

- £lquiessy [9ZZON UOT109{u] JI9}[N0)

BRI DN g o uoﬂ%wf_"”_n,.a._unn..mcmu« T\
. o PR o014 /810Um o Z0000Ta | NI ‘STSIUAUALNT YANATD
\WOO I HOO By 14 ¥ nug b=1 !3|D2g Ty oL il ARy G6—-4Lz2-2 3=ty ADT Ag umq ma RIVID




. - o LIZE-vBe-BLY

v - X .
4495% OIUO "BI0pUE « 992 X0 ‘D d » Zi Binoy
"IN "SISIMABALNG HAKATO 40 NOISIAN TYHALINGILDY

LGB Jaqua)dag

SALOA 4094 [88)5 $83|UI0YS 83N} 1) Sqng »qz_w**
91901 10AD 84D $AZi§ d1) o0

A6Z-587 #14vd -

23

w — ! UIHSYM Lv14 2/1 | 3WS-804MA | 6
| INTBA Y030 NOGERABI0 | A36Z0 | L1d 3 ‘ONTHSNG H32WdS NOTAN | +©-001100 | 8§ -
! d¥d 'S'S vh/1 |- dyacz-$s7 | 9) ) ~ INIHdS NOISHOL €28 | L
# (SHH) dlL WOLIICNE 'S'S | diigh-58D | .gid] [ | 00K L0AId WIINUH | §-004103 | .79,
. \008 TTZ20N 'S'S b/t | @NSZ-550 | 4 € 10N X34 wz/1: ) 280HNS | g
b 31ddIN 3did VS'S WG ¥ wh/1 |G-G2dIN-SSD| €f | | € TS X301 w2/t | B0 |
¢ | M35 135 'S'S W2/} X WB/E | T090SEd | i | | ¢ 1708 X3H.42/).2 * W2/t | .0180HE4 | €
* 0UYN9 XJ0H/43010H 31ZZON | 9-001100 | 1) | 1670d d¥10 -] €-001100 | ¢
K LN 20T w2/t | BOTIENS | 0 ! , WY | 1-001100 |. |

ALD NOI1d183530 | O 16e ABY | | ALD NOILdINIS3O | 'ON LHYd | A3

ATHWIASSY FIZZON ANV IIMOVid NOILOILNI JIALTIO0D -~ M.0.0HHOU.




[I7IN ZFTI5V) AHL ONILHOLL H90438 1VAS HH.L . LVAS OL
11K FELL NIdS 71U 9[sed pus joyses 1sniy; Sunvoq so1no ‘quy ayz feisur (¢
qniy g3 yo dif U3 A
gsny paunowr sy dif U1 3y ], -2oerd vy Supresq oip Supproy U 39spo Yy}
YA QI Y2 OFU FIUTEIIF [BIS [I91S I} ssoxd “ooeyd ur Supreaq Jauur ayy ym (7
“WrE JOHN0D Y} 01 IXIU §159F 25p3 JoNyI oy puE ‘qny Y1 pIeao; 1no
syurod dif [gos porey YL, “PUIdS pAABIIIqN] £ 1240 [3S aseard soqqur oy dys (‘1

18y
| OT LM
89S ISEIIL) 3031 -7 FIINO7) I2WA) | ™
J0,J suononnsuy uoneeIsuy )
19y

=LV EN



